

Basin 1-3-4 Manhole Rehab, PLWC, Paragould, AR
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 20-014

Bid Date: Thursday, April 29, 2021

Bid Time: 2:00 P.M. local time

Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate						Humbarb Contracting Inc. 201 Sanford Ave Green Forest AR 72638		Kim Construction Co. Inc. 3142 Holeman Steger, IL 60475		Corgill Construction Inc. P.O. Box 1235 Greenwood, AR 72936		Vortex Services, LLC 17 AD Asbury Road Greenville, SC 29605		Gulfcoast Underground, LLC 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582	
Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,440.00	\$22,440.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	Replace Ring and Lid Paved	196	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 274,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$264,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$367,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$313,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$286,160.00	\$2,428.58	\$476,001.68
3	Replace Ring and Lid Non-Paved	32	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,357.15	\$43,428.80
4	Grout Lower 18" and Reconstruct Inverts	74	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$500.00	\$37,000.00	\$400.00	\$29,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$550.00	\$40,700.00	\$1,305.00	\$96,570.00
5	Grade Adjustment	664	IN	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$10.00	\$6,640.00	\$30.00	\$19,920.00	\$85.00	\$56,440.00	\$115.00	\$76,360.00	\$142.86	\$94,859.04
6	Chimney Seal	110	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$575.00	\$63,250.00	\$425.00	\$46,750.00	\$750.00	\$82,500.00	\$510.00	\$56,100.00	\$642.86	\$70,714.60
7	Cementitious Coating	920	VF	\$ 125.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$140.00	\$128,800.00	\$128.00	\$117,760.00	\$125.00	\$115,000.00	\$250.00	\$230,000.00	\$175.00	\$161,000.00
8	Seal Around Service/Plug Hole	36	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$220.00	\$7,920.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
9	Chemical Injections	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
10	Epoxy Coating	6	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
11	Testing of cementitious and Epoxy Coating	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
12	Trench and Safety Systems	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 603,200.00		\$567,910.00		\$667,770.00		\$726,440.00		\$757,622.00		\$1,006,974.12

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Thursday, April 29, 2021, at 2:00 p.m. for Basins 1-3-4 Manhole Rehab.

Clint W. Bell

Clint Bell, P.E.

CWB Engineers, Inc.

